PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John L. Preston	01/12/2009
Peter F. Foley	01/21/2009
Paul R. Hanrahan	01/21/2009
Joshua D. Isom	01/21/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UTC POWER CORPORATION	
Street Address:	195 Governor's Highway	
City:	South Windsor	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06074	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13144713

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)339-6580

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-339-1863

Email: mderuyter@kinney.com
Correspondent Name: Matthew J. DeRuyter
Address Line 1: 312 South Third Street
Address Line 2: Kinney & Lange, P.A.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55415-1028

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PA0004833U-U77.12-34KL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew J. DeRuyter

Total Attachments: 4

source=2011-07-15-Assignment-PA0004833U-U77-12-34KL#page1.tif source=2011-07-15-Assignment-PA0004833U-U77-12-34KL#page2.tif source=2011-07-15-Assignment-PA0004833U-U77-12-34KL#page3.tif source=2011-07-15-Assignment-PA0004833U-U77-12-34KL#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 026598 FRAME: 0415 | \$40<u>.</u>00 13144

501596035

Attorney Docket No. PA0004833U/U77.500-34KL

WHEREAS, I, JOHN L. PRESTON, of 104 Yorkshire Drive, Hebron, Connecticut 06248, U.S.A.; PETER F. FOLEY of 45 Carman Road, Manchester, Connecticut 06042, U.S.A., PAUL R. HANRAHAN of 85 Songbird Lane, Farmington, Connecticut 06032, U.S.A. and JOSHUA D. ISOM, of 462 Avery Street, South Windsor, Connecticut 06074, U.S.A. have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an international application entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REDUCING FUEL CELL POWER PLANT EMISSIONS for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the application filed with the United States Receiving Office under International Application No. PCT/US2009/ 200265, having an International Filing Date of 15 Jan 2009; and

WHEREAS, <u>UTC POWER CORPORATION</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Defaware</u>, and having offices at <u>195 Governor's Highway. South Windsor. Connecticut 06074 US</u>, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and lauthorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to Issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the application number when ascertained. I further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all countries foreign to the United States.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

SIGNATURE OF JOHN L. PRESTON AND WITNESS					
Signed at	South	WINDSOR.	et	U.S.A.,	
this 2157	- (C day of	JANUARY	(State) 200 A		
(Day)		(Month)	Salii	2 & Rrett	
		 -		HN L. PRESTON	<u></u>

Page 1 of 3

REEL: 026598 FRAME: 0416

Attorney Docket No. PA0004833U/U77.500-34KL

_	DECLAF	RATION AND SIGNA	TURE OF WITNESS
1. PAUL	hw دیدهیو	ose full post office ac	Idress is 37 (WKDIPD U.S.
(Panie	u or typeu name)		(Printed or typed address)
FORMINE	TO CT	_ hereby declare tha	at I was personally present and did see
JOHN L. PF	RESTON, Assignor in	the above ASSIGNA	NENT duly sign and execute the same. Declared
at <u> </u>	(State)	CT, USA, this _	<u>থ</u> day of <u>13নং</u> 2009.
(City)	(ଓଲେ)	(Day)	(Month)
(Day)	(Month)		tan introd
,	, ,		Signature of Witness
	SIGNAT	URE OF PETER F. F	FOLEY AND WITNESS
Signad at a	Courtly Illiani	1000	7 /
Signed at _	(City)	3 <i>6 1</i> (U.S.A.,
this 2/	day of	MULARY	
(Day)	City) day of	(Month)	
		- (Tell flor
	-		PETER F. FOLEY
_	DECLA	RATION AND SIGNA	ATURE OF WITNESS
. Q. 1	İ		
], <u> </u>	JUNEARIAN Myc	se full post office ad	dress is 95 Johnson Lank
(Printed	or typed name)	harahy dadaca tha	(Printed or typed address) t I was personally present and did see
SWINDSOR	CTUSA	this 21 day of	J&
(City)	(State)	(Day)	(Month)
			6/21/2
			- Josephen Men
			Signature of Witness
	SIGNATUR	E OF PAUL R. HAN	RAHAN AND WITNESS
Signed at	SOUTH WINDOW	१,	CT U.S.A.
01	>3の日 Winbyw (City) day of	14	(State)
this (Day)	day of	JEN VAICT	<u>2009</u> ()0/1/
(Day)		(MOUII)	Kalkala Xa
			PAUL R. HANRAHAN
			,

Page 2 of 3

REEL: 026598 FRAME: 0417

Attorney Docket No. PA0004833U/U77.500-34KL

^	DEC	LARATION AND SIGN	ATURE OF WITNESS	
PAUL R. HA	l or typed name) らたれ、こと NRAHAN, Assign	hereby declare the	Idress is 45 Can (Printed or at I was personally pres NMENT duly sign and a Can (Month) Signature of	typed address) sent and did see execute the same.
	SIGNA	TURE OF JOSHUA D	. ISOM AND WITNESS	
Signed at			1	I.S.A.,
	(City)	······································	(State)	,
this	day of		, 200 ,	
(Day)		(Month)	,v	
		• •	JOSHUA D.	SOM
	DECL	ARATION AND SIGNA	ATURE OF WITNESS	
1.	·	hose full post office ad	dress is	
(Printed	or typed name)			yped address)
JOSHUA D. i	SOM, Assignor in	the above ASSIGNME USA, this day	t I was personally presi	ent and did see ute the same. Declared
(City)	(State)	(Day)	(Month)	
			Signature of	Witness

Page 3 of 3

Attorney Docket No. PA0004833U/U77.500-34KL

DECLARATION AND SIGNATURE OF WITNESS			
(Printed or typed	hereby declare that I, Assignor in the above ASSIGN USA, this	dress is(Printed or typed address) t I was personally present and did see IMENT duly sign and execute the sameday of, 200 (Month) Signature of Witness	
	SIGNATURE OF JOSHUA D.	ISOM AND WITNESS	
Signed at STRAT: this 21 day (Day)	FORO C	TU.S.A., (State), 200 <u>9</u> .	
CT 06410	name) hereby declare that	ress is 1075 Notch Rd Cheshine (Printed or typed address) I was personally present and did see	
		Page 3 of 3	

PATENT REEL: 026598 FRAME: 0419

RECORDED: 07/15/2011